Introduced by:	Mayor at the request of the APFEMSA Board
Date:	02/17/04
Action:	Adopted
Vote:	9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2004-018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE ANCHOR POINT FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AREA WITH THE ANCHOR POINT VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT AND RESCUE, INC. (APVFD&R, INC.)

- WHEREAS, the Anchor Point Fire and Emergency Medical Service Area was formed in 1983 through enactment of Ordinance 83-48; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Anchor Point Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. has provided volunteer services for the service area for many years and recently formalized its organization as a nonprofit corporation; and
- WHEREAS, it is in the borough's best interest to enter an agreement with the APVFD&R, INC. to clarify roles and responsibilities of the service area and the APVFD&R, INC.; and
- WHEREAS, at its meeting of October 21, 2003, the Anchor Point Fire and Emergency Medical Service Area board recommended approval of the agreement as revised;.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. The borough mayor is authorized to execute the attached agreement which shall be kept on file in the clerk's office, for the provision of fire and emergency medical rescue services on behalf of the borough and Anchor Point Fire and Emergency Medical Service Area.

SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2004.

	V MUSS COM
	Pete Sprague, Assembly President
ATTEST:	
ATTEST:	
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	
Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska	Resolution 2004-018 Page 1 of 1
196A	Resolution 2004-018 Page 1 of 1